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Commodity Agricultural Amount Unit 
Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type 

ALFALFA 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C9-C11)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 15.22 4 142.00 A 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C10-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 33.80 10 1,108.50 A 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 4.20 10 1,108.50 A 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 1.52 5 770.00 A 
ALKYL (C9-C11) OLIGOMERIC D-GLUCOPYRANOSIDE 4.92 5 770.00 A 
AMMONIUM NITRATE 48.67 9 912.00 A 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 48.60 4 142.00 A 
BIFENTHRIN 4.50 4 58.00 A 
CHLORPYRIFOS 2,581.94 65 3,622.20 A 
CITRIC ACID 8.00 10 1,108.50 A 
CLETHODIM 11.84 4 72.00 A 
COCONUT DIETHANOLAMIDE 16.68 96 4,127.20 A 
CYFLUTHRIN 33.43 18 766.00 A 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 4.16 3 167.00 A 
4-(2,4-DB), DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 106.51 4 105.00 A 
DIMETHOATE 488.61 40 1,655.40 A 
DIMETHYL DICOCOALKYL AMMONIUM SALT WITH 

NAPHTHALENESULFONIC ACID, FORMALDEHYDE 
CONDENSATE 1.64 2 47.00 A 

DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.37 3 73.00 A 
DIPHACINONE < 0.01 3 1.14 A 
DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 72.27 96 4,127.20 A 
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 4.45 96 4,127.20 A 
FATTY ACIDS DERIVED FROM TALLOW 0.61 5 770.00 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 75.77 2 83.50 A 
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT 1,084.04 6 795.00 A 
HEXAZINONE 124.57 13 1,095.00 A 
IMAZAMOX, AMMONIUM SALT 8.30 7 62.00 A 
IMAZETHAPYR, AMMONIUM SALT 8.55 5 112.50 A 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 29.67 99 4,200.20 A 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 5.01 6 159.00 A 
METRIBUZIN 1,927.96 69 3,389.40 A 
MINERAL OIL 55.45 2 180.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 119.12 20 2,131.50 A 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 42.00 21 882.00 A 
ORGANO/MODIFIED POLYSILOXANE 0.13 5 770.00 A 
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 2,541.42 88 4,578.90 A 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 14.23 96 4,127.20 A 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL 48.39 3 73.00 A 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL OLEATE 3.79 2 47.00 A 
SILICONE DEFOAMER 1.89 96 4,127.20 A 
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE 22.24 96 4,127.20 A 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 4.89 2 180.00 A 
ALPHA-[PARA-(1,1,3,3-TETRAMETHYLBUTYL)PHENYL]­

OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 84.72 96 4,127.20 A 
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 11.12 96 4,127.20 A 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 28.35 96 4,127.20 A 
UREA 35.03 5 770.00 A 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 3.00 1 30.00 A 

Site Total 9,771.55 481 
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BARLEY 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 9.94 1 10.00 A 

Site Total 9.94 1 

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 82.18 11 797.00 A 
CHLORPYRIFOS 20.00 1 40.00 A 
CITRIC ACID 4.60 11 797.00 A 
COCONUT DIETHANOLAMIDE 1.53 14 533.00 A 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 18.76 25 1,112.00 A 
2,4-D 4.88 1 12.00 A 
2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 8.66 1 12.00 A 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 1,246.95 17 1,124.00 A 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 71.27 6 329.00 A 
DIMETHOATE 9.96 1 40.00 A 
DIMETHYL DICOCOALKYL AMMONIUM SALT WITH 

NAPHTHALENESULFONIC ACID, FORMALDEHYDE 
CONDENSATE 25.58 15 813.00 A 

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID 6.63 14 533.00 A 
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT 0.41 14 533.00 A 
IMAZETHAPYR, AMMONIUM SALT 2.91 1 44.00 A 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 2.02 14 533.00 A 
METHIDATHION 48.51 3 180.00 A 
METRIBUZIN 31.50 1 70.00 A 
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 34.61 2 60.00 A 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 26.74 25 1,330.00 A 
POLYACRYLIC POLYMER 2.30 11 797.00 A 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL OLEATE 59.23 15 813.00 A 
SILICONE DEFOAMER 0.17 14 533.00 A 
SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE 2.04 14 533.00 A 
ALPHA-[PARA-(1,1,3,3-TETRAMETHYLBUTYL)PHENYL]­

OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY(OXYETHYLENE) 7.77 14 533.00 A 
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE 1.02 14 533.00 A 
TRIETHANOLAMINE 2.60 14 533.00 A 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 9.30 2 93.00 A 

Site Total 1,732.14 100 

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C9-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 48.43 7 232.00 A 
BORAX 1,525.00 9 4,011.00 A 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 579.14 10 259.00 A 
2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER 383.70 8 235.00 A 
(Z)-9-DODECENYL ACETATE 0.04 5 441.00 A 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 4,044.16 7 639.00 A 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 3,255.30 34 866.80 A 
HEXAZINONE 5,959.01 27 2,015.80 A 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 31.65 3 49.80 A 
LECITHIN 48.43 7 232.00 A 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 3,948.62 42 1,571.80 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 702.29 42 1,571.80 A 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 225.99 7 232.00 A 
PERMETHRIN 1.61 5 441.00 A 
STRYCHNINE 0.79 26 1,042.40 A 
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TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER 429.53 10 323.00 A 

Site Total 21,183.68 188 

GRAIN 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 54.18 1 40.00 A 

Site Total 54.18 1 

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE 
BIFENTHRIN 
BROMACIL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 
CYPERMETHRIN 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
DICAMBA 
DIPHACINONE 
DIURON 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
FOSETYL-AL 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
IMIDACLOPRID 
MECOPROP-P 
ORYZALIN 
OXYFLUORFEN 
PERMETHRIN 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 
WARFARIN 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 

16.40 

17.40 

13.20 
0.25 

11.20 
5.20 

< 0.01 
0.26 
4.13 
1.48 

< 0.01 
0.01 

11.20 
6.20 

0.40 
487.68 
< 0.01 
< 0.01 
145.61 

5.30 
76.38 
67.16 

< 0.01 
0.58 

1 

1 

7.00 

7.00 

A 

A 

Site Total 836.26 1 

MINT 
CHLORANTRANILIPROLE 
MINERAL OIL 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 

19.37 
25.44 

2.25 
105.39 

2.25 

5 
2 

2 
3 
2 

295.00 
165.00 

165.00 
190.00 
165.00 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 154.69 10 

PASTURELAND 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
AMMONIUM SULFATE 
CITRIC ACID 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 
POLYACRYLIC POLYMER 

0.09 
14.61 

0.82 
500.67 

47.73 
15.52 
38.57 

4.52 
0.41 

1 
6 
6 

12 
9 
3 
6 
6 
6 

40.00 
170.00 
170.00 
394.00 
124.00 

85.00 
170.00 
170.00 
170.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Site Total 622.94 37 
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PEACH 
CAPTAN 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 
PETROLEUM OIL, UNCLASSIFIED 
PHOSMET 
ZIRAM 

1.47 
0.03 
7.07 
1.40 
5.32 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Site Total 15.29 5 

PUMPKIN 
BENSULIDE 39.66 1 8.00 A 

Site Total 39.66 1 

RANGELAND 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 50.68 1 35.00 A 

Site Total 50.68 1 

REGULATORY PEST CONTROL 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
CHLORSULFURON 
CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 

73.27 
2.63 
9.89 

292.47 

Site Total 378.25 

RICE, WILD 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 

13.51 
1.87 

1 
2 

14.00 
114.00 

A 
A 

Site Total 15.38 3 

RIGHTS OF WAY 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C10-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
BENZOIC ACID 
BIFENTHRIN 
BORAX 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CHLORSULFURON 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
CITRIC ACID 
COPPER 8-QUINOLINOLEATE 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 

14.48 

3.95 

0.96 

35.77 

4,285.92 

174.06 

21.63 
12.67 

1.81 

< 0.01 
0.56 

525.91 
3.86 
0.09 

0.95 
< 0.01 

41.20 
3.61 

31.55 
4.22 

4,199.89 
86.03 

4 

4 

2 

1 

1 

4 

1 

8 

200.00 

200.00 

100.00 

5.00 

5.00 

200.00 

5.00 

208.50 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 
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2,4-D, ISOOCTYL ESTER 86.74 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 235.18 4 200.00 A 
DIMETHYL ALKYL TERTIARY AMINES < 0.01 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.04 1 5.00 A 

< 0.01 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.04 

DIURON 4.00 1 2.00 A 
0.94 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 4.94 
FLUMIOXAZIN 97.85 
GLYPHOSATE, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 366.02 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 430.07 
2-(3-HYDROXYPROPYL)-HEPTA-METHYL TRISILOXANE, 

ETHOXYLATED, ACETATE < 0.01 
IMAZAPYR, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 72.72 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 2.15 

1.57 2 10.00 A 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 3.72 

KEROSENE < 0.01 
METAM-SODIUM 412.48 
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL 491.81 
METRIBUZIN 3.50 1 7.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 163.71 7 215.00 A 
95.74 

Total Pounds On This Chemical 259.45 
OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER 0.02 
ORYZALIN 14.56 
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE 4.63 1 7.00 A 
STRYCHNINE 0.90 
SULFENTRAZONE 0.02 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 43.21 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 0.56 

0.41 2 10.00 A 
Total Pounds On This Chemical 0.98 

TEBUCONAZOLE 2.41 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE 16.00 

Site Total 7,655.28 26 

STRAWBERRY 
BIFENAZATE 29.00 5 90.28 A 
BOSCALID 6.62 2 36.50 A 
CAPTAN 37.13 2 36.50 A 
CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED 0.83 2 36.50 A 
CHLOROPICRIN 11,991.16 2 85.30 A 
CYPRODINIL 2.95 2 23.78 A 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 0.03 5 87.72 A 
FLUDIOXONIL 1.97 2 23.78 A 
IPRODIONE 8.49 1 20.94 A 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 5.82 6 115.72 A 
MALATHION 23.24 1 21.50 A 
METHYL BROMIDE 18,702.30 2 85.30 A 
MYCLOBUTANIL 3.90 3 58.00 A 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 21.35 11 203.44 A 
PHOSPHORIC ACID 3.17 5 87.72 A 



Department of Pesticide Regulation
 
2011 Annual Statewide Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Commodity
 

Lassen County
 

Commodity Agricultural Amount Unit 
Chemical Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type 

PYRACLOSTROBIN 3.36 2 36.50 A 
SULFUR 47.83 1 20.94 A 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 1.53 6 115.72 A 
UREA 2.83 5 87.72 A 

Site Total 30,893.50 30 

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 
ACEPHATE 0.13 
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN < 0.01 
BIFENTHRIN 1.84 
BORAX 0.05 
BORIC ACID 6.17 
BROMADIOLONE < 0.01 
BROMETHALIN < 0.01 
CARBARYL 1.71 
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL < 0.01 
CHLORFENAPYR 1.04 
CHLOROPHACINONE < 0.01 
CYFLUTHRIN 47.99 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 0.94 
CYPERMETHRIN 5.51 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 0.06 
DELTAMETHRIN 0.19 
DICAMBA < 0.01 
DIFETHIALONE < 0.01 
DINOTEFURAN < 0.01 
DIPHACINONE 0.06 
DIPHACINONE, SODIUM SALT < 0.01 
DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE 114.78 
ESFENVALERATE 0.02 
FIPRONIL 7.73 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 21.96 
HYDRAMETHYLNON 0.11 
HYDROPRENE 0.02 
IMIDACLOPRID 0.07 
INDOXACARB 0.06 
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN 1.05 
LIMONENE 4.37 
MECOPROP-P 0.02 
MUSCALURE < 0.01 
N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE 0.30 
PERMETHRIN 16.73 
PHENOTHRIN < 0.01 
PHENYLETHYL PROPIONATE < 0.01 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE 0.20 
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED 0.04 
PROPOXUR < 0.01 
PYRETHRINS 0.10 
PYRIPROXYFEN 0.02 
SILICA AEROGEL 0.19 
SULFOMETURON-METHYL 0.14 
THIAMETHOXAM < 0.01 
THYME 0.01 
WARFARIN < 0.01 
ZINC PHOSPHIDE < 0.01 

Site Total 233.64 
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TIMOTHY 
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN 
DIMETHYL DICOCOALKYL AMMONIUM SALT WITH 

NAPHTHALENESULFONIC ACID, FORMALDEHYDE 
CONDENSATE 

METHIDATHION 
POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL OLEATE 

1.43 

8.90 
171.03 

20.60 

1 

3 
3 
3 

85.00 

255.00 
255.00 
255.00 

A 

A 
A 
A 

Site Total 201.97 7 

TRITICALE 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

4.50 
14.91 

1 
1 

15.00 
15.00 

A 
A 

Site Total 19.41 2 

UNCULTIVATED AG 
2,4-D 
2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT 

32.93 
58.46 
57.39 

0.14 
33.01 
54.65 

2 
2 
4 
1 
4 
3 

84.00 
84.00 

110.00 
0.50 

162.00 
55.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

Site Total 236.58 14 

UNCULTIVATED NON-AG 
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT 
BUTYL ALCOHOL 
CHLORSULFURON 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 

5.06 
69.61 

4.38 
3,532.78 

0.78 

625.75 

2 
3 
1 
3 
3 

3 

24.00 
946.00 

68.00 
847.50 
946.00 

946.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

Site Total 4,238.37 9 

VERTEBRATE CONTROL 
3-CHLORO-P-TOLUIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 0.12 

Site Total 0.12 

WHEAT 
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
CHLOROPICRIN 
2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER 
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER 
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
FATTY ACIDS DERIVED FROM TALLOW 
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL 
MCPA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT 
METHYL BROMIDE 
ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY 

(OXYETHYLENE) 
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS 

22.18 
3.83 

28.31 
95.23 

1,457.23 
69.16 

8.87 
2.36 

64.23 
5.13 

30.38 
0.62 

15 
1 
1 
2 

29 
20 
15 

1 
1 
1 

16 
1 

799.00 
25.00 
55.00 
84.23 

1,041.50 
951.60 
799.00 

55.00 
58.00 
25.00 

854.00 
55.00 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
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Site Total 1,787.52 70 

Lassen County Total 80,131.01 987 


